AUG 0 2 2000 W

08-23-2000



101439513

rtment of Commerce and Trademark Office

		PATENTS			
To the Honorab	le Commissioner of Patents and Trad	lemarks. Please	record the attached	original docun	nents or copies thereof.
	. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Sidlaw Flexible Packaging Limited		Name and Address of Receiving Partylies):     Name: Danisco Flexible Limited		
			Internal Address:		
Addition 3. Nature of Con	onal names of conveying parties a	attached.	Street Address:	Hill House 1 Little Ne	
□Ass	signment	f Name and	City, State, Zip:	London EC4A 3TR United Kingdom	
Execution Date: June 3, 1999		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
If this document i	s being filed together with a new		4. (B) Patent Number(s	s):	
application, the e	xecution date of the application is:	  dditional Numb	are Attached		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved:	1	
Name:	Richard E. Fichter		7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floo Alexandria, VA 22314	or	☐ Authorized to b  8. Deposit Account No.	ımber:	o deposit account  02-0200  I IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
		DO NOT USE TI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
a true	Signature:  The best of my knowledge and believe copy of the original document.  Signature:	ief, the foregoi	ing is true and corre	ect and any	attached copy is August 2, 2000
	e of Person Signing	1 marg	Signature		Date
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attac	chments and document	2	The second secon

08/22/2000 MTHAI1 00000148 5832699

8/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0056 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT
IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
CERTIFICATE

NICHOLAS M WILSON CHARTERED PATENT AGENT

## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 2808801

Given at Companies House. Cardiff the 25th May 2000

**RECORDED: 08/02/2000** 

J. Burter

MRS J. BURTON

for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0057